1
TM
FN6023
ISL8323, ISL8324, ISL8325
Low-Voltage, Single Supply, Dual SPST
Analog Switches
The Intersil ISL8323–ISL8325 devices are precision, dual
analog switches designed to operate from a single +2.7V to

NO Analog Switch Normally Open Pin
NC Analog Switch Normally Closed Pin
Ordering Information
PART NO.
(BRAND)
TEMP.
RANGE (
o
C) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
ISL8323IB -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL8323IB-T -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
Tape and Reel
M8.15
ISL8324IB -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL8324IB-T -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
Tape and Reel
M8.15
ISL8325IB -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC M8.15
ISL8325IB-T -40 to 85 8 Ld SOIC
Tape and Reel
M8.15
ISL8323, ISL8324, ISL8325
3
Absolute Maximum Ratings Thermal Information
V+ to GND . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  -0.3 to15V
Input Voltages
IN, NO, NC, COM (Note 2) . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  -0.3 to ((V+) + 0.3V)
Continuous Current (NO, NC, or COM) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30mA
Peak Current NO, NC, or COM
(Pulsed 1ms, 10% Duty Cycle, Max)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 100mA
ESD Rating (Per MIL-STD-883 Method 3015). . . . . . . . . . . . . .>2kV
Operating Conditions
Temperature Range
ISL832XIX . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  -40
o
C to 85
o
C